This Amendment shall become effective September 30, 2005. 

The existing Agreement shall be amended to extend the term for a 

one-year period through September 30,2006. Base rent for the period of October 

1,2005 through September 30,2006 shall be One Thousand One Hundred Forty- 

Eight and 78/100 Dollars ($1,148.78) per month. 

3. Lessee shall have the option to extend the term of this Agreement for 

one (1) additional one-year period. 

4. Upon the exercise by Lessee of its option to extend the term of this 

Agreement, effective October 1, base rent shall be increased by one-hundred